

## Annual I.W.W. Shop Clearance

In order to maintain I.W.W. Shop recognition Shops must submit an annual clearance in last quarter of every calendar year. Please refer to I.W.W. Constitution Article II I.W.W. Shops Sec. 4 (a) I.W.W. Shops, and MPP Sec 8-3 Union Shop Policy 7. Failure to clear may result in recognition being withdrawn.

Once cleared you will be sent an annual clearance stamp to affix to your Shop Card

Complete and return to GHQ by December 31<sup>st</sup> each year.

IWW, Post Office Box 180195, Chicago, IL 60618		
Contact Information		
Who is the Shop contact person?		
Name		
Address:		
City / State or Province / Postal Code:		
Telephone:	_E-mail	
I.W.W. Directory Information		
Name of Shop		
Address:		
City / State or Province / Postal Code:		
Telephone:	_E-mail	
Have there been any substantive changes at this workplace since the original IWW Union Shop		

Application was submitted?

If so please describe		
All I.W.W. Shops must be able to answer <b>yes</b> to all of the following questions:		
Are more than fifty percent of all eligible workers in the workplace members of the I.W.W.?		
Are all members recognized as equals?		
Does the workplace committee meet regularly?		
Has the workplace committee elected a delegate for the Shop?		
Does the workplace committee actively seek to organize for more power in the workplace?		
Are any and all positions within the workplace committee open to all members and limited by set term lengths?		

Please list all members and elected delegate(s)

Delegate- Printed Name	x and Delegate Number
Delegate - Printed Name	x and Delegate Number
Member- Printed Name	x Number
Member- Printed Name	x Number
Member- Printed Name	x Number
Member- Printed Name	x Number
Member- Printed Name	x Number

Member- Printed Name	x Number
Member- Printed Name	x Number

## GHQ

Members in good standing Delegate(s) Means test	
I.W.W. Directory change Delegate Clearance	
All Delegates Reports received Clearance Stamp sent	